
INTEGRATED ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT 
Workshop for the National Reporting Toolkit (NRT)

9-12 December, 2013 -  Abu Dhabi, UAE

List of Participants

Experts

1. Mr. Adel Farid Abdelkader

Organization UNEP Regional Office for West Asia

Job title Regional Coordinator, West Asia
UNEP Division of Early Warning and Assessment (DEWA)

Telephone 00973 17812785 – 00973 17812777 (EXT.: 785)

E-mail adel.abdelkader@unep.org 

2. Mr. Ahmed Abdelrehim

Organization Centre for Environment and Development for the Arab Region and Europe 
(CEDARE)

Job title Regional Programme Manager, Knowledge Management Programme (KMP)

Telephone 00202 24513921/22/23/24 (Ext: 600)

E-mail ahrehim@cedare.int

3. Mr. Ashbindu Singh

Organization UNEP Division of Early Warning & Assessment

Job title Former Chief, Division of Early Warning & Assessment 
Regional Coordinator, Division of Early Warning & Assessment - North 
America

Telephone 1001 2027850465

E-mail ashbindu.singh@unep.org

4. Ms. Asma Ali Abahussain

Organization Arabian Gulf University

Job title Associate Professor - Earth Science/Geochemistry

Telephone 00973 17239840

Mobile No. 00973 39692291

E-mail asma@agu.edu.bh - dr.asma.abahussain@gmail.com
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Experts

5. Mr. Aymen Solyman

Organization entre for Environment and Development for the Arab Region and Europe 
(CEDARE) 

Job title GIS Expert

Telephone 00202 24513921/22/23/24 

E-mail asolyman@cedare.int

6. Mr. László Pintér

Organization Central European University / International Institute for Sustainable 
Development

Job title Senior Fellow

Telephone  0036 303903354

E-mail lpinter@iisd.ca

7. Ms. Lindsey Harriman

Organization UNEP/GRID-Sioux Falls

Job title Remote Sensing Research Scientist

Telephone  001 605 594 2529

E-mail lharriman@usgs.gov

8. Mr. Marc Levy

Organization Center for International Earth Science Information Network (CIESIN), the 
Earth Institute, Columbia University

Job title Deputy Director – Adjunct Professor

Telephone 001 845 365 8922

E-mail marc.levy@ciesin.columbia.edu

Participants

Country

Bahrain

9. Mr. Abdulla Khalid Abbad Ahmed

Organization Supreme Council for Environment

Job title Environmental Specialist

Telephone 00973 17386997

Mobile No. 00973 33318981

E-mail aabbad@pmew.gov.bh
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Participants

Country

Bahrain

10. Mr. Hussain Ali Abdulnabi Ali

Organization Supreme Council for Environment

Job title Environmental Specialist

Telephone 00973 17386561

Mobile No. 00973 39975709

E-mail habdulnabi@pmew.gov.bh

Jordan

11. Mr. Abdelmajid Khabour

Organization Ministry of Environment

Job title Engineer

Telephone 00962 65560113

Mobile No. 00962 796695934

E-mail akhabour1@yahoo.com

Kuwait

12. Ms. Abeer Alabri

Organization Environmental Public Authority

Job title Head of Standard and follow up environment status

Mobile No. 00965 99895151

E-mail abeer@emisk.org

13. Mr. Ali Al Baz

Organization Kuwait Institute For Scientific Research

Job title Associate research scientist

Telephone 00965 24956376

Mobile No. 00965 99777911

E-mail abaz@kisr.edu.kw - abu.shaheen@gmail.com

14. Mrs. Kholood Saeed Al-Rifaie

Organization Kuwait Institute For Scientific Research

Job title Associate research scientist

Telephone 00965 24956407

E-mail krifaie@kisr.edu.kw - kholood.al.rifaie@gmail.com

3
INTEGRATED ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT 

Workshop for the National Reporting Toolkit (NRT)  
9-12 December, 2013   Abu Dhabi, UAE 



Participants

Country

Oman

15. Ms. Kadhiya Al-Shammakhi

Organization Ministry of Environment and Climate Affairs

Job title Environmental inspector

Telephone 00968 24404257

Mobile No. 00968 92959052

E-mail kadhiya.alshammakhi@gmail.com

16. Mrs. Sakeena Al-Manji

Organization Ministry of Environment and Climate Affairs

Job title Environmental inspector

Telephone 00968 24404839

Mobile No. 00968 95142554

E-mail sakeena.almanji@gmail.com

Saudi Arabia

17. Mr. Mohammed Bukhari

Organization Presidency of Metrology and Environment (PME)

Job title Manager of GIS and RS Center

Telephone 00966 126536012

Mobile No. 00966 533677744

E-mail mbukhari@pme.gov.sa

18. Mr. Nabil Murshid

Organization Presidency of Metrology and Environment (PME)

Job title Engineer

Mobile No. 00966 505611430

E-mail nabil.murshid@gmail.com

19. Mr. Saleh Al Shodoukhi

Organization Saudi Wildlife Authority

Job title Manager of GIS and RS Center

Telephone 00966 14418700, Ext. 515

Mobile No. 00966 505478424

E-mail srscom2000@yahoo.com 
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Participants

Country

Saudi Arabia

20. Mr. Waleed  Jomah

Organization Presidency of Metrology and Environment (PME)

Job title Environmental database and electronic transactions specialist

Telephone 00966 126536155

Mobile No. 00966 541657170

E-mail wjomah@pme.gov.sa

21. Mr. Zeyad Abdullah Alnowaiser

Organization Saudi Wildlife Authority

Job title Researching Planning

Telephone 00966 114418700 (Ext.: 145)

Mobile No. 00966 504656475

E-mail z1.a9.n8.n5@hotmail.com

United Arab Emirates

22. Mr. Abdullah Al Eissaee

Organization Statistics Center Abu Dhabi

Job title Principal statistical researcher

Telephone 0971 28100507

Mobile No. 00971 507935933

E-mail asaleissaee@scad.ae

23. Mr. Abdulnasser Alshamsi 

Organization Ministry of Environment and Water – Dubai

Job title Principal Expert

Telephone 00971 506445440

E-mail aalshamsi@moew.gov.ae

24. Mr. Ahmed Al-Hashmi

Organization Ministry of Environment and Water – Dubai

Job title  Director, Biodiversity Department

Telephone 00971 507878554

E-mail aealhashmi@moew.gov.ae
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Participants

Country

United Arab Emirates

25. Mr. Ahmed Al Husani

Organization Abu Dhabi Sewerage Services Company ADSSC

Job title HSEQ Engineer

Telephone 0971 28180774

Mobile No. 0971 501633551

E-mail ahmadalhusani@hotmail.com

26. Ms. Aisha Al Abdooli

Organization Ministry of Environment and Water – Dubai

Job title Undersecretary For Environmental Affairs Sector

Telephone 00971 42148357 - 00971 42148484

Mobile No. 00971 503443777

E-mail amalabdooli@moew.gov.ae

27. Ms. Amal AlShehhi

Organization Ministry of Environment and Water – Dubai

Job title Agriculture engineer

Telephone 0097142148557

Mobile No. 0097153722338

E-mail asalshehhi@moew.gov.ae

28. Ms. Amna Al Blooshi

Organization Ministry of Environment and Water – Dubai

Job title Administrator

Telephone 00971 42148513

Mobile No. 00971 54806060

E-mail asalblooshi@moew.gov.ae

29. Ms. Fatima Alhammadi

Organization Ministry of Environment and Water – Dubai

Job title Environmental coordinator

Telephone 00971 42148544

Mobile No.  00971 506100501

E-mail fyalhammadi@moew.gov.ae

6
INTEGRATED ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT 

Workshop for the National Reporting Toolkit (NRT)  
9-12 December, 2013   Abu Dhabi, UAE 



Participants

Country

United Arab Emirates

30. Ms. Fatima AlQaydi

Organization Ministry of Environment and Water – Dubai

Job title Chemical engineer

Telephone 00971 42148553

Mobile No. 00971 507364296

E-mail faalqaydi@moew.gov.ae

31. Ms. Marwa Alawadhi

Organization Ministry of Environment and Water – Dubai

Job title Climate change coordinator

Telephone 00971 42148326

Mobile No. 00971 508880252

E-mail maalawadhi@moew.gov.ae

32. Ms. Marwa Hossny Attia

Organization Fujairah Municipality

Job title Environmental Chemist - Waste management and air quality monitoring

Telephone 00971 92028362

Mobile No. 00971 561599702

E-mail marwa.hossny@fujmun.gov.ae

33. Ms. Mennat Allah Mamdouh El-Zaher

Organization Fujairah Municipality

Job title Chemical Engineer

Telephone 00971 92028369 

Mobile No. 00971 567409404

E-mail mennat@fujmun.gov.ae

34. Mr. Mohammad Alam

Organization Ministry of Environment and Water – Dubai

Job title Job title: Expert

Telephone 00971 42148337

Mobile No. 00971 563680993

E-mail msalam@moew.gov.ae
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Participants

United Arab Emirates

35. Mr. Mohamed Al Mulla

Organization Ministry of Environment and Water – Dubai

Job title Director of Water Resources Department

Telephone 00971 42148323

Mobile No. 00971 506264032

E-mail mmalmulla@moew.gov.ae

36. Mr. Nasser Al Safari 

Organization UAE Ministry of Environment and Water

Job title Geologist

Telephone 00971 42148444

Mobile No. 00971 57278898

E-mail naalsafari@moew.gov.ae

37. Ms. Rabaa Al Awar

Organization Ministry of Environment and Water – Dubai

Job title Chemical Engineer

Telephone 00971 42148547

E-mail rialawar@moew.gov.ae

Yemen

38. Mr. Ameen Mohammed Qaid Alhammadi

Organization Environment Protection Authority

Job title General manager of monitoring and evaluation (National coordinator (NRT))

Telephone 009671 207817

Mobile No. 00967 711679091

E-mail alhmadi_albory@yahoo.com

Organizations/Institutions

Arabian Gulf University

39. Ms. Amal Al Kandari

Job title Head of Health Inspectors (PhD Student)

Telephone 00965 50205154

Mobile No. 00965 55233161

E-mail a.j.alkandari@windowslive.com
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Participants

Organizations/Institutions

Arabian Gulf University

40. Ms. Kholod Abou Seedo

Job title Head of landscape Design (PhD student)

Mobile No. 00965 99845144 – 00973 32005890

E-mail kholodfa@hotmail.com 

League of Arab States

41. Mr. Mohamed Awad Elkarim Mohamed Osman

Job title Responsible of Indicators and Environmental Networks

Telephone 002 0225750511 (Ext.: 3608)

Mobile No. 002 01287229900

E-mail mohamed.konna@hotmail.com

UNEP Regional Office for West Asia	

42. Mr. Matthew Broughton

Job title Consultant - UNEP

Telephone 00973 17812782

Mobile No. 00973 39198060

E-mail matthew.broughton@unep.org

UNEP – WCMC

43. Mr. Jonathan Smith

Job title Project Manager

Telephone +44 (0) 1223 277314

E-mail jonathan.smith@unep-wcmc.org 

44. Mr. Craig Mills

Job title Head of programme

Telephone +44 (0) 1223 277314

E-mail craig.mills@unep-wcmc.org 

45. Mr. Jamie Gibson

Job title Assistant Programme Officer

Telephone +44 (0) 1223 277314

E-mail jamie.gibson@unep-wcmc.org
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Organizers

Environment Agency – Abu Dhabi

46. Mr. Ahmed Abdulla Baharoon

Job title Managing Director

Telephone 00971 24454777

E-mail ahmed.naharoon@ead.ae

47. Mr. Clive Swan 

Job title Partnership Project Manager

Telephone 00971 562179346

E-mail clive.swan@ead.ae

48. Mr. Ehab Abdel Nasser

Job title Senior software Developer

Telephone 00971 26395999

Mobile No. 00971 527483141

E-mail ehab.abdelnaser@khatibalami.com

49. Mr. Graeme Paton

Job title Professor Environmental Science - University of Aberdeen

Telephone 0044 1224273834

Mobile No. 0044 7713626674 

E-mail g.i.paton@abdn.ac.uk

50. Mr. Hossam El Din El Al kamy

Job title Senior Biodiversity GIS Analyst

Telephone 00971 26934731

Mobile No. 00971 504613229

E-mail helalkamy@ead.ae - alqamy@gmail.com

51. Mr. Mohamed Dawoud

Job title Advisor, Water Resources

Telephone 00971 26934680

Mobile No. 00971 503129571

E-mail mdawoud@ead.ae

52. Ms. Mouza Al Mansouri 

Job title GIS Manager

Telephone 00971 26934532

Mobile No. 00971 502200143

E-mail mralmansouri@ead.ae
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Organizers

Environment Agency – Abu Dhabi

53. Ms. Larissa Owen 

Job title PR & Outreach Manager

Telephone 00971 26934436

Mobile No. 00971 561271145

E-mail larissa.owen@ead.ae

54. Mr. Pritpal Singh Soorae 

Job title Unit Head, Terrestrial Assessment & Monitoring

Telephone 00971 269346560

Mobile No. 00971 506415470

E-mail psoorae@ead.ae

55. Mr. Tamer Abdulkadir

Job title GIS Senior Consultant

Telephone 00971 26395999

Mobile No. 00971 527483141

E-mail tamer.abdulkadir@khatibalami.com 

56. Mr. Yasser Othman 

Job title Manager - Environment Information & Reports – Environment Information

Telephone 00971 26934692

Mobile No. 00971 502200153

E-mail yothman@ead.ae - yasserothman@yahoo.com

57. Ms. Yassmin Naguib

Job title GIS Data specialist

Telephone 00971 26395999

Mobile No. 002 01064661595

E-mail yassmin.naguib@khatibalami.com

Centre for Environment and Development for the Arab Region 
and Europe (CEDARE) 

58. Mr. Ashraf Atef

Job title Regional Director of Finance, Administration and Human Resources

Telephone 00202 2 451-3921 / 2 / 3 / 4 (Ext: 776)

E-mail aatef@cedare.int
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Centre for Environment and Development for the Arab Region 
and Europe (CEDARE) 

59. Ms. Catherine Ghaly

Job title Senior Regional Programme Assistant, Knowledge Management Programme 
(KMP)

Telephone 00202 2451 3921 / 22 / 23 / 24 (Ext: 636)

E-mail cghaly@cedare.int

60. Ms. Dalia El Shamy

Job title Senior Graphic Designer, Knowledge Management Programme (KMP)

Telephone 00202 2451 3921 / 22 / 23 / 24 (Ext.: 602) 

E-mail delshamy@cedare.int 

61. Ms. Noha Ekram

Job title Senior Regional Programme Assistant, Knowledge Management Programme 
(KMP)

Telephone 00202 2451 3921 / 22 / 23 / 24 

E-mail nekram@cedare.int

62. Mr. Samir Sayed Mahmoud

Job title Technical Support, Knowledge Management Programme (KMP)

Telephone 00202 2451 3921 / 22 / 23 / 24 (Ext: 644)

E-mail support@cedare.int

63. Mr. Tarek Abdel Monem

Job title Research Assistant, Knowledge Management Programme (KMP)

Telephone 00202 2451 3921 / 22 / 23 / 24 (Ext 627)

E-mail tmonem@cedare.int
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